503964383 08/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4011038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIN BEN OU	09/10/2012
XIN MIN OU	09/10/2012
HAN GUI XIAO	09/10/2012
ZHI MAN YUAN	09/15/2015
SHI HAO CHEN	09/15/2015
GUO HUA LIU	09/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAMPTON PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	50 ICON	
City:	FOOTHILL RANCH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92610	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14933364

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)955-1921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9499551920

Email: KOS_Docketing@koslaw.com KLEIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP **Correspondent Name:** 16755 VON KARMAN AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 275**

Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92606**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1297-205.302	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOWARD J. KLEIN	
SIGNATURE:	/HJK/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2016	

PATENT REEL: 039467 FRAME: 0048 503964383

Total Attachments: 4

source=1297-205.302--AssgnSigned#page1.tif

source=1297-205.302--AssgnSigned#page2.tif

source=1297-205.302--AssgnSigned#page3.tif

source=1297-205.302--AssgnSigned#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 039467 FRAME: 0049

Attorney Docket No.: 1297-205.102

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Xiri Ben Ou of Zhuhai, PRC and a citizen of PRC; Xin Min Ou of Zhuhai, PRC and a citizen of PRC; and Han Gui Xiao of Zhuhai, PRC and a citizen of PRC; (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") hereby assign to HAMPTON PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 50 Icon. Foothill Ranch, California 92610, and its successors and assigns (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on ______, US Application No. _____, entitled "LOCKSET OPERABLE BY PIVOTING ACTUATOR ABOUT A FIRST AXIS OR A SECOND AXIS", and related applications and patents, this assignment including said application. any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application and based on the filing date of any provisional application of which said application claims the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to us, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

Signed and Accepted by:

340 f.

Dote

己新数

Sep. 10.2012

Da

有沙黄

Sep. 10 2012

Han Gui Xiao

Attorney Docket No.: 1297-205.102

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Zhi Man Yuan of Zhuhai, PRC; Shi Hao Chen of Zhuhai, PRC; and Guo Hua Liu of Zhuhai, PRC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") hereby assign to HAMPTON PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 50 Icon, Foothill Ranch, California 92610, and its successors and assigns (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on September 16, 2013, US Application No. 14/027,972, entitled "LOCKSET OPERABLE BY PIVOTING ACTUATOR ABOUT A FIRST AXIS OR A SECOND AXIS", and related applications and patents, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application and based on the filing date of any provisional application of which said application claims the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to us, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

Attorney Docket No.: 1297-205.102

Signed and Accepted by:

2hi Man Yuan
Zhi Man Yuan

Shi Hao Chen
Shi Hao Chen

Guo Hua Liu
Guo Hua Liu

9/15/2015 Date

 $\frac{9/15/2015}{\text{Date}}$ $\frac{9/15/2015}{\text{Date}}$